Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	14-2009 Inted States Patent and Trademark Onice
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	3567106 accuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Codman Neuro Sciences Sárl
Rocco Crivelli	Internal Address:
A Little and a second of a second discount of a sec	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Chemin-Blank 36
Execution Date(s) May 7, 2009	Substitution of the substi
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Le Locle
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: 2400
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/193,228, filed July 29, 2005	1
Additional numbers a	│ ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Cheryl F. Cohen, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2409 Church Road	
Officer, radioco.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cherry Hill	8. Payment Information
	1
	·}
Phone Number: 856-414-1055	Deposit Account Number _503462
Fax Number: 856-414-1058	Authorized User Name Cheryl F. Cohen
Email Address: cherylcohen@aol.com	
9. Signature:	July 8, 2009
Signature &	Date  Total number of pages including cover
Cheryl F. Cohen Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 87/19/2009 MSERREMI 00000042 1119 228

82 FC:8821

48.88 GP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022950 FRAME: 0591

DOCKET NO. COD 5072

Serial No.: 11/193,228 Filing Date: July 29, 2005

In re Application of: Ginggen et al.

Title: System and Method for Locating an Internal Device in a Closed System

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Rocco Crivelli, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Via Le Giuseppe Motta 32A, 6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNORS by

## Codman Neuro Sciences Sárl

a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at Chemin-Blank 36, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and to the invention entitled:

## System and Method for Locating an Internal Device in a Closed System

invented by the inventors identified above, and described in the application serial no. 11/193,228, filed on July 29, 2005 for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that each has signed this document as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 022950 FRAME: 0592 Rocco Crivelli

Date

1 - MAY - 2009

## LEGALIZATION



PATENT REEL: 022950 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 07/08/2009**